The Board of Trustees of Sagamore Hills Township, Summit County, Ohio would like to congratulate Raymond Fantozzi on his 2021 Induction into the Greater Akron Baseball Hall of Fame.

The Greater Akron Baseball Hall of Fame is made up of the counties of Summit, Portage, Wayne, and Medina counties is organized to recognize and honor individuals who have made outstanding contributions to the game of baseball in the Greater Akron area and has recently inducted Ray into the Greater Akron Baseball Hall of Fame.

Ray still playing baseball at a very competitive level, has always been an outstanding pitcher and hitter in the Plain Dealer AAA League, Cuyahoga County AAA League, NEO Roy Hobbs League, and both the Cleveland and Canton MSBL Leagues.

Ray has won the Bobby Uhl Pitching Award, the Lifetime Achievement Award inspired by George Goodall, and the Cliff Archer Heart of the Team Award.

Ray is the head varsity baseball coach at Copley High School where he teaches his players to love and respect the game of baseball.

Ray also served as the varsity baseball coach at Nordonia High School from 1994-2001 and has worked as a private instructor at Strike Force Baseball Academy.

Congratulations Ray!